

Freedom of information request NCC-027531-17

Thank you for your recently submitted freedom of information request for the following information, for ease we have provide our response alongside each point.

1) How many Subject Access Requests did you receive in the year Jan 1st 2016 to Dec 31st 2016 (or your equivalent business/financial year), 126 Subject access requests were received.

2) How many FOI Section 40(1) exemptions did you employ during this same time period? 16 Section 40(1) exemptions were applied to Freedom of information requests received.

If you are unhappy with the way your request was dealt with and wish to make a complaint, please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the above reference number

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72323